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There is appropriated from the general fund $11,964 to the estate of Werner 
Schmid of Merrill, Wisconsin, as reimbursement for cows disposed of at the Sehmid 
farm between April 22, 1970 and August 25, 1970 on the recommendation of the state 
department of agriculture . Ninety-four of the 134 cows disposed of were nonreactors 
to tubercular testing, but were disposed of anyway to clean out the herd . Acceptance 

CHAPTER 32 , Laws of 1973 

AN ACT to appropriate $11,964 from the general fund for payment of a claim made 
by the estate of Werner Schmid against the state. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact 
as follows: 
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CHAPTER 321 98 

of this payment shall operate as a full and complete release to the state for any claim 
on account of said loss . 
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